SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

LIBERTY STATE BANK vs. HORNE and SLABTOWNE MINT MARKET

NO. 1314-1990 D
NO. 16 of 1991 ED

DATE OF SALE: May 23, 1991 10:00 A.M,

I'HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) Mav 23, 1991 and (time) 1G:00 A M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to__ LIBERTY STATE BANK
for the price or sum of_Two Thousand, FEight Hundred, Fiftv-eight, nine cents Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid Price ... i 2,802.05
Poundage .........c.covviviiiiiiiieiieaiaanas 56,04
Transfer Taxes ..............oooooiil L,
Total Needed 1o Purchase ........ocoovviviiiiiiniiiiiii e, $ 2,858,909
Amount Paid Down ... 750,00
Balance Needed to Purchase.................cooooiviiiiiiiiniiininn, 2,108,09
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 352.25
Poundage .......... 56,04 $ 498,29
NEWSPADET .. .ottt e e 347,87
22 301101 ¢~ U PUO
S OICIEOT L.ttt e e e aas 50,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ...
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 33,30
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Locust Township ) 385.40
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office....Delinquent................... 1,584,03
STALE THCASUTET ..viuiisiit ittt e e e et e tet e e e e v e ranraraaaans 44,00
Other; Tax Claim 5,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 2,858,09
Total Needed to Purchase $ 2,858.09

Less Expenses

Net to First Lien Holder

Less Bl Deposit 750,990
Fotal to First Lien Holder
Balance inp 8 ays 2,108,09

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Q. S

May 24, 1991 HARRY A, ROADAQIE Sheriff




HARRY A. ROADARMEIL, IR.

RHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FLHYNIE COVET DIOUSE - P, 0 BOX 160 PO Py
7171 74190 RIOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (7FE7Y 7I00. 6Ty

June 5, 1991

Press Enterprise
P.0O. Box 745
Bloomsburg ,Pa., 1/815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#2856 in the amount of $347.87, which represents
payment for the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale. No., 16 of 1991,
Liberty State Bank Vs llorne.

TL you have any questions, please contact us.
5YPLf,“

/ o=

T, H Dent
Doputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

.flﬁ’}. T '
SHERIFD OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHINF CONT ERISY - P ) BOY 300 24 1L pLnseey
(737 7R 1My RUOOMSRERG, PA 17815 TETY T AT00

June 5, 1993

Mr, Bruce "Tim'" Bitner
Tagx Collector

Locust Township

RD#3 Box 161D
Catawissa, Pa. 17820

Dear Sir:

Enticlosed is CK#285%9 in the amount of $385.40, which represenls

payment. for the Tax's on ithe Horne property sold at Sheriff's Sale
on May 23, 199},

It you have any questions

Sincerel

Ll

, please contaci us,
p J f )\

oA
/i . St Vi -
JLUBL et

Deguty Sheriff




LLIEN CERTIFLCALF

DATE 471491 e

This is to certify that anccording to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Clalm Bureau apalnst the property

t{ated below, ns of December 31, 1990 ,In_Locust Towmship . .
are ag follows: B -

Owner or Reputed Owner:  Horpe, Ravmond €., Wayne E._ & Dnaiel G..
Commonwealth Bank-Miller, Daryl & Cunthia

Formor Quner:

20-04A-12-1

Farcel Ho.

YEAR . COUMKY AR DISIRICY  SCHUUL TOTAL
1990 | _251.85 .. 186,55 ).1128 .63 1567 .03
T TCB FEE 17,00
T0TAL | 1584.03

The above [lpures represent the amounts due durinp, the month
of ) . June 19 91

P
¥

Requested by: Harry 'Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff

Fee: $5.00
r\\_ COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

- Phs
Sale Date C;) - L Ok oney
5/23/91 Director CJ

o
17
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SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

LIBERTY STATE BANK , vs. HORNE and SLABTOWNE MINI MARKET B
NO. 1314-1990 _ID DATE OF SALE: __ May 23, 1991 10:00 A, M.
NO. 16 of 199} ED B

[HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, T did on (date) May 23, 1991 and {time) __]10:00 A.M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to__LIBERTY STATE BANK

for the price or sum of_Two Thousand, Eight Hundred, Fifty-eipght. nine cents _Doltars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid Price .................. ... $...2,802.05
Poundage................................. - 26,04
Transfer Taxes ................................ .
Fotal Needed to Purchase ... .. ................................_ $ 2,858,099
Amount Paid Down ... . 130.00
Balance Needed (o0 Purchase..................................._.. _..2,108.09
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 352.25
Poundage .......... 26,06 $ . 408,29
NEWSPAPET ..o 347.87
Printing.............. e .
SOUCHOT ... 50,00 _
Columbia County Prothonotary ...
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 33.50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector { Locust Township ) 385.40
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office....Delinquent.............. 1,384,03
State Treasurer ... 44,00
Other: _.Tax Claim : 2.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 2,858,09
Total Needed to Purchase $ 2,858,09

Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder

Less XMk Deposit — 750,00
Total to First Lien Holder $ .- N
1 * : -
Sherift’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa, So answers BaJ_ancel lnﬂys B 2,108.09
May 24, 1991 e HARRY A, ROADARMEL, . Shenff




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

- LIBERTY STATE BANK ¥S HORNE and SLABTOWNE MINI MARKET

NO. 16 of 1931 E.D. NO. 1314 of 1990 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: May 23, 1991 10:00 A.M.

810 PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ %3’5«&, Ls”
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ S50 0%
TRANSEER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ —
MISC. COSTS $ —
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 5358, (9

PURCHASER{S) : L / /‘95_?' }G?{_y vS?ﬁf ?(\5:_ /5&7 A A;/
ADDRESS 3 f@;{ &5 7( /('?.r/’/d\ _ S 7()('{: < 7("4"
NAME(S) ON DEED:’

c.e‘/? 2 P E [ ; 33\?/ / L
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : 7\/// . / / / /ﬁ /%%,L 7 /

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER({S) :

TOTAL DUE $ .2 T80
LESS DEPOSIT  § 2850 .00

DOWN PAYMENT $ .

AMOUNT DUE IN o
EIGHT DAYS s <0509




SHERIFF'S SALE COSTS SHF”T

_LIBERTY STATE DANK vs. HQRNF and SLABTOdNE MINI MARKET

’ LU UL o Mg
OCKET & Levy $ /972D
ERVICE A
ILING : P
YERTI$ING, SALE BILLS & NEWSPAPERS VR
?STING ANDBILLS TN
LRYING ADJBURN OF SALE TS
HERIFE'S o
ISTR!BUT!ON T
UTHER____ e p ;o 7S g
TéTAL! ] t L} ] 13 ] ] . ] t |$ ?_1

. asss- TERPRlSE; InNC, $ Bmuiloey
| ENR!E RINTING -
OLlClTOR S SERVICES . R

TOTAL N A A n$ ﬁ ;r;g'?

PROTHONOTARY IENS List . .
- EED NOTARIZATIiON | N
THER i
TOTAL LI SR R Y T D e T T T .$
REcoRDER OF Dekps: gg;wonx e b e e
OTHER ' o FEE e

LA

TUTAL l‘f f [N R R E T I T Y l$.
ReaL Estate TAxes! |

7585335” Agg.. ?ggnrv Taxes, 19__. 19 $_ v
' : ?AXES Eé 19 5 IQJ 19 R

ELINQUENT

TOTAL A ; Vo s ‘$ L ?ﬁzf T

MuntgipaL Reyrs: - L
DEWER = ﬂunnctpALlTv ._18__“ $
ATER = MUNICIPALLTY 19

TUTAL NI Tt

SURCHARGE Feet (STATE TREASURER) ToTAL R R LR

MiscELLANEOUS: "1/ . | s g“f

TOTAL LI S R D N D T T T .Sj

TOTALCOSTSt ] ] ] ] ] ] [] l$;_’

?%' D e
ff*fﬂﬂi:§§52;§

Z,



LAW OFFICES

FisHER, Ricm, BARLETT, ELION & Wavwm, P.C.
125 EAST TIHRD STREET

WILLITAMSPORT, PENNSYIVANIA 17701

DEAN R.FISHER WALTER B EICE
CARL E. BARLETT ¥17-326 2443 1953 1979
ROBERT B. ELION

ROBERT B. WAYNE

ANTHONY J. GRIECQ, 1|

WILLIAM P. CARLUCCI May 22, 1991 TELECOPIER
DAVID C. SHIPMAN {7171 326-1585
DAVID KL RN

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: SLABTOWN AUTO SALES
Dear Sheriff:

Please announce the following prior to the sale of real property
of Wayne, Daniel Raymond Horne t/a S$labtown Auto Sales and Slabtown
Mini Market:

1. Although the execution was made at the request of Liberty
State Bank, the bank has no obligation and no intention to finance any
purchase by any bidder at sale.

2. The sale notice erroneously listed inventory and fixtures.

No inventory, fixtures, or equipment of any type is included in the
sale of the real estate. The sale of the real estate inciudes only
the land, and the building attached to the real estate. All fixtures,
equipment, Inventory and other personal property is owned by Liberty
State Bank. Any bidder at sale agrees that the successful bidder will
provide Liberty State Bank a period of ten days to remove the
equipment, inventory and accounts receivable from the real property.

Thank you for your kindness.

51 1 oUrs,
incenely y /}

_/

Willtiam P. Carlucci

WPC/trl



IARRY A, ROADARMHE, IR,

SUFRITT OF COLWUMBIA COVUINTY
TIEF IR COrer JUOsE - P03, ROY AN bR BN LAY R M ATALNLS
FTITY TR (e RIOOMSBURG, FA 17015 (TETYIRY AU

April 17, 1991

e | I THE COURE OF COMMON Pl A
Mr, William P. Carlucci, Altorne T -
125 Fast Third Street. orney OF COLIMBEA COUNTY . COMHONWEAL TH
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 1770] Gr PENNA.

VS. 16 of 1991 E.D.

WRIT OF FXECUYTON
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURT)

FOSTING OF PROPERTY

Wednesday April 17, 1991  POSTED A COPY OF YHE SHERIFF'S SALE B
Danlel . Horne, Raymond C. Horne and Wayne E. Horne,
ON WIE PROPFRIY OFindividually and trading as SLABTOWNE SALES AND MINT

MARKET AND SLABTOWNL AUTO SALES, and Taniel G. Horne and
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.  SALD POSTING PERFORMED HY COLVMBTIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SUFRIFF  J H. Dent

Note: Dep. Dent also posted a copy

nof the Sale Bill within the S0 ANSWERS: f _/
Sherif{'s Office and lLobby ,Aé Ve

- R AU § |
of the Court HPouse, J, E’ enL

nFPUlY snrhtrr

SHERTET, VIARRY A, ROADARMEL , R,

SWORN AND SUBSIRIRFIN BEFORE ME
wis o [ve
DAY OF  (Ouond 1 4

";IJEXTﬁkéf {:)= \ii&w\qm
TAMT B. KLIHE, PROTHOROTARY OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY



LIEN CERT1FICATE

DATE _ 471791

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1995 ,in 150yt Township

are as fol lows:

Uwner or Reputed Uwner:  Horpe Ravmond C., Wayne E__ & Dnaiel G.

Former QOwner: oommonwealth Bank-Miller, Daryl & Cunthia

Parcel No. o 20i04A'12'1

Description jl;l5 L

YEAR COUNTY ___TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1990 | _251.85 . 186.55 1128 .63 1567.03

TCB FEFL 17.00

TOTAL | 1584.03

The above fipures represent the amounts due durinpg the month
of June 19 91

Requested by: Harry Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff
Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Sale Date z::? e e

5/23/91 Director )
:'..- .




Tt

indebtednens for the purpose of shortening t he- term thersafl,.

PA. MORFGAGE,—Ta o Corporation —g A4 (aviny wapy 1" o g

ENTERED .

-
PA.D.5 i

FHE PLANKEW

u en.
ru. 1118t

r
T.
Al MEMTE RLELTVER

: RO ) . AN n;legiﬁzj;L—
Made thg [ ok T * iy of Junag FREDERICK E REED, Rocordal ., the year
Mineteen hundred and Eiéhty.—E 13}{1:' (1988) C . -

N P FTRRT SR HE R I B S : . Covt i
im;pﬁq?gwnnﬂarmonn ¢. HORNE, ‘WAYNE E. HORNE, DANYEL G. HORNE, as:
enants in Partnarship, WAYNE E. HORNE, DANIEL g, HORNE and ALICE .
HORNE, his wife, of ihe Township of Ralphe, County of Northumberland,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, C : o

L

(hereinafter salled the mortdago ), of the first prrt, and

LIBERTY STATE BANK, Mount Carmel,.Pa,, & Banking Corporation existing
and incorporated under the Laws of +the Commonwealth of Pennsylvanla,

. N . . ...L‘

[ o - o ~N .

’ ' . (hercinafter catled the mortgudree Y, of the second part:

Mhl’rl’uﬁ,ﬂw said morfgugor 8, in and Ly o cerlofn obfigation or writing oltigetory under

their hand Band seal 8 duly execuled, Learing evan date herawith, stund bound wnto the
said morl‘._t!.ugee in q certain penal sum, condifioned that the soid nortgegoBs puy the just sum
of Ninety ~Seven Thousand (497,000,00) : Dollars
lewful money as eforasaid, togethar with interest et the rate of ’
twelve (12%)} Percent per annum over an amortization paricd of Fifteen
{18) years te be paid In monthly instellments of One Thoussnd One Hun-
dred Sixty-four Dellara snd Seventeen Cants {1,16l}.17) to interast at
the rete of Twelve [12%} Perceént per snnum and the remsinder to prin-
cipal until the entirs smount of prineipsl and thterest shall have
been peid in full. And provided further thet the Mortgsgora shall

+

have the privilege of paying smounts on the prifcipal sum on eny lnterp

est payment data, Iin addition to thoae required'undar the amortizatlon
plan hereinsbave sst forth and said emounts ehall be spplied to the

And provided furthser that eny and all smounts advanced by the =
Mcrtgagee for the psyment of taxes and insurance and any other advan-
ces mede. for the protection’of the mortgage security shali be trested
as a part of the principal debt and shall be collected a3 part theresof
upon any execution igsued on this mortgege or the bond secompanying
the sama.

Should Mortgszors s'ell, convey, transfer, dispose of sald pro-
perty, or any part thereof, or any Interest thersln, or agrea sc o do
without the written conaent of mortgageé being flrst obtained, then
mortgegee shall heve tha right, & t 1ts option, to declare all suma
gsecured hereby forthwith due end payeble,

.
St

and ghall nlso, at aff timed, until payment of sitfed prineiged s be woaife, heep the buildinds erecied .
on {heland herg!f_rmﬂer dexcribed insnred for the Beusfit uf fhe nrartgodoe, i1s sueressors or osgigns, in’
some ool and relluble insteranes compeny or companics, in sreh amount as may be approved by the
nmortdadee, and will assign the polioy or policics of {nsuranoe Lo Hre sabd morigrdee, its srccessors or
wssigns, for the further secrerity of sufd deld; and any ingwrance premiuns paid by the maoridadee,
its swncessors or assigns, shall be deeoed Lo bo seeured by these presents, and shall be collectible in like
panaer as the said meoneys mentioned in the rait above recited ebligution orwriting.

Alﬁfﬂ’(hc further condition of the acid obfidetion s :'u.'r'h Hr.rrl, Ffal iy tine defund? whoil be .
yaade in the payment aforesaid of primeipul or inferest, er fnsnraner, fares, manfeipal pesessarenis,
or charges, for the space of 30 dlays after any puyrment thoreaf shall fall due, or if 1 browch
of any other of the forefoing conditiond besmade by he said moridador g their freirs, executors,
administrators, or assigns, thew in steh caae the safd principed sior ghoell af the apiion af the said

mortguges, ity sueeessors, of assigne, heeante diue, el pagnient of the sanre, with (he interesd arid

costs of insurance dice thereon a? aforesaid, together with au aftorney’s ronenizsion of ten por
cert. an-the said principnl sum, Lesides caxts af awid, poay be enforced gl rerorereed af arees, -

thing therein contained to the contrary notwithstatelingd. . .
¢ : poor 412 it 186

Nﬂm iﬁfiﬁ;“hmﬂnhmu‘? @@Hw“?}#ﬁl’ﬁh that ér:‘. said mertgagorad , as well for ared
in sonsideratian of the sabd prineipal webt or sumi of Nlnety-Seven Thousand{$9? , 000, 00)

Pottars, and for better securing the pagntent of the same, with fuderest omnd {‘r_ .cu_rfGrt:P- g afore-
! . te b

Lic, 4 b

!




ADDENDUM TO MORTGAGE
HORNE TO LIBERTY STATE BANK

along Lot No, 12, Scuth 20 degrees LB minutes 15 seconds Wesbt 100,31
feet to an 1lron pipe corner set, leocated on the northern adge of a

60 foot right of wey, referencsed Horne Drive; thence, along the nor-
thern edge of sald Horne Drive, North 73 degreea L2 minutes 47 aaconds
West 170,86 feat to the plece of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING, withlin bounds, 16,273.8% sguare feet of land, inclu-
sive of Southvlew Drive right of way, and contnining 15,000.017 squarae
faet of land, exclusive of sald roedway right of 'way, and supporting
one structure. qui

L

As surveyed by Alfred K, Bucconear, Heglste?ed Survegor, Star

Route Seselyville, Honesdale, Fennsylvanla, 1n Maprch of 1978. All

beatdngs are on a Magnetic Meridian of 1977,

Being the same premlses which Doyle V, Horne and Judlth A,
Horne, his wife, by thelr deeddsted October 27, 1978 and recorded
in the 0fflice of the Recorder of Deads of Northumberland County,
Pennsylvanis, in Deed Book 557 Page 975, granted snd conveyed unto
Taniel &. Horne and Alice Horns, his wlife, two of 5did Mortgagors
herein. :

oo 412 mi 188

RLE. ?}120% 15 8



N

_@Hg]?ﬂp?t" with all and singular ths Em,r’fdr’.nés, improvements, streets, roads, alleyps, ways,

wabers, wateropurses, righta, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurienances whatsnever unte
the hereby granted premises belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remain-

" ders, rents, feses and profits thereof.

Gﬂ lfﬂh? Hud lﬂl]ﬁlh the said real esiate hereinlefore deseribed, hereditamenis and
prepiises Rereby granted and conveyed, with the appurtenanees, unito the said morfdadee, iLs suceessors
and asgigns, to the only proper wse and behoof of inid mortfagee, its successors and assigns forever.

I;Jtl‘llliﬂl’h that if said mortdagor 8, Thelr  heirs, execitors, administrators or assigns,

shall pey to said morlgndee Pta sicecersory and assidns, the prinecipal suem

of Ninety-«Seven Thousand ($97,000,00) dotlars,
tagetier with interest as aforesaid, and shall pay, perform and discharge all cownernants and agree-
ments az sel forth in the condition of said obligution, the present indenture and the estate hereby
granted and the said recited obligation shall immediately deeome roid and of no effect.

mllt ?Lﬂmhaﬁfa ﬁlvll]“r. l-ligi’n y Ehat if af any time defardt sJadl be made in the poy-
Hrent aforr’m:‘d af principal or interest, or fnswren e, tewes, municipal ussessments or churges, for
the space of 30 days after any payment thereof shall folf due, orif « breaile of any other of the
foredoing conditions be made by the soid Aortgodor g thaelr heirs, exeontors, administrators,
or assigns, then in such case the satd principal s sholl, ot the option of safd Mortgafec, ils sne-
cenaars or ussigns, become due and payable, and an action of maertgade foreclosure may be properly
cammenced upon this Indenture of Mortdage and prosecvied lo juddment and execution and sale
for the colleetion of the whole armownt of the safd principal debt and interest thereon remaining
wnpaid, together with all premiums of ingurance paid by the Mortgagee, all faves amid i pal
assesernenis or charges paid by the Mortgagee, and all fees, costs, and expanses of such proccedings,
fnetuding atlorney’s commission of 10 per cent.
: poomea
Lo

:@Eﬂ @@ﬂﬁhn“ﬁ# ﬁ@ﬁﬂfﬂ?m‘ﬂ?f satid Part lag of the flrst ;}{};rt ha Ve Rereuntoset thelr

handS and seal Sthe day and year first above writfan. i,

MKW ¢ Hrora (SEAL)
c B

Horne- Partner

Jll H]pl%rmmtw o .' : .;f/
(/D—— C?) ) ' ( O/ Mo r Fa
N — ‘ /—W{J“— ﬁ.ﬁygélk o 7('{—1’?01:‘?16'_ T

Pz P pertied St
' o Sl

HoTne 25
Gommumonmndily of St
@JH}I!SJQ%? HORTHUMBERLAND s (J':‘.ﬁ
On this, the 30tWay of Juhe 1998 bojore me @ Notary Publie

the undersigned offieer, personally appeared  Raymond €. Horne, Wayne E, Horne,
Danlel 3, Horne and Alice Horne, his wife,

Ercion to me {or sulisfactorily proven) to he the person Breftose vama 9 swbyoribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledgded thet © he yexccuted the sarme for the purpose therein contained,

IN WII'N_E S‘S WHEREQF, I have herewnto sct my hand and notarial sl

QC (e R TR /6( T cpaf

ITUNERTTRAL “’;I"lr'
Rt Corpacd, 1 Leadiid Ca, Pa,

4;-1{[!_[1,17! (‘.»j‘l,tlfvi,, that the precise adi':és&o‘tr};tl%hl;]rfﬂorrgs,:{'é’{ 23,120
cm’rf."eu’l‘taﬁn:frpgf an, thia morfgage ts 50 W, ,_@hird‘ Street*”yount Carmel, Pa,

o 412 i 190 f\ﬁ }ZW(Z-L“ R<ZQ-¢—«-L<.

REC. ’?20['5 180 ATTORMEY FOR MORTRAGEE




134532042

Cosmomnetlth of Pennsylvaeia

9:56 am - 35
oty (sil-...cﬁlumhiﬂ ..........
Recorded on this rggggu day ufdGFEbruary ...................... .S b A 90 il I?'hc Recarrder's

Offive of said Connty, in MARKRS Dook 100

Given under vy Jamd and e seal af - He said O

&
..... [l rcurﬂ or

[Spuee Avove Thia Ling For. Speardicg Osls]

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTOGAGE {"Socurily In%lmn\enl"]:sg:ver\. B
15 B7 Themorigagoris Raymoz o ”OLT]Q,, ﬂyn
PINEG.

“Boerower'), This Securily 1n

t}amer C gﬁ%gﬁ.i{aulgoratlox

(%g l'h: laws ol .

et Kingston. Road,. Yor

larrower gwes Lender Lhe pringipa sum o - J_h(‘l%l llﬁ
[)ﬂllars{ll v. $30

umeent is givem o, Bor
which is org anized and ex

B o}

ﬂ ol h(rs: ml(! res

daled the same daie s this Secorily Inslrament (" MNede™), whlch pravides far monlhly payments, with e Tall dell, iTnot
piid catlier, dus and payabls on .(jaﬂdnfr{l . _. This Securiiy Instrament
seonres 10 Landee: {a} Lhe repayienl of e dcb o nead bl renewals, extcnsions and
modilications; {b1 1he pauyment of all other sums, with mlerest, advanced woeler paragrapk 7 tn protect the secursty of this
Seeurity Tnsarnment; mind {e} the performance of Dorowes's covenamte and ageemente under is Seeuaity Instrumeed g
the Mene. Far hl'. urprsg, Borrower dowes hereby morigage, grant and convey 1o Lender the following described properey
located in lﬂ!‘b]a o - Tomnly, Pennsy lvanka:

ALL MIAT CERFAIN piece or parcel of land situste in the
Township of TLocust, County of Colunbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and lescribed as follows:

BIGIRNING at an iron rod corner set in the Westerly line of
other land now orv formerly of Howard C. anxl Geneva M. Feese, awd jn
the Wortherly line of land now or fomerly of Peter Broda, ef. ux., and
thence vunning along the Northerly line of land now or fomerly of
satd Broda, North 66 degrees 02 minutes West, 512.1 feet to a pin
corner set in the cenler line of the right-of-way of L.R. 19009;

TIENCE running along the center line of the right-of-way of
L.R. 19009, Horth 83 degrees 15 minutes Fasl, 282.7 feet to a pin
corner set in the center line of said rlght-of-way of L.R. 19009
and in the Southerly line of land pow or formerly of Rearing Creek
Milt, Tne.;

THENCE rumning along the Soulherly line of land of said
Roaring Creek Mill, Toc., South 66 degrees 02 minutes Fast, 183.4
feet to an dron rod comer set in the Westerly line of other lands®

which has the address of e e #1, Blabtown, Catawissa

Pennsylvania 17820 .................................... (“FProperly Address™);

TOGETIER WETI alk the improvements npw or herealter erected on the propecty, aml all sasermenis, fights,
appurtenances, cenls, rogalies, minecal, nil aid gas rights and profits, waler rights and slock and all Bsiwres now nr
hereafies oo part of the property. Al replicements eml additians shafll slsu be covered by this Security [nsirument. AHof the
furcguing s refernred to o this Security Insirument as the "“Iroperiy.”™
BerrRowrA CoviNaNTS 1thin Tarrawer is lowfuliy seised af the estale hereby cooveved mndd hins rhe right 1o
wgrtgags, granl and cnnvey e Troperty ol Eat The Property is usencembered, gacept far cocumbenices al reconed. _
v rarwer warianls ank will defend gencrally e fitle o the Propeity wgeins] g1 oclnins aed dessninds, suliect 4o any
encumshrances al record.
Tens SEcURLEY INSTRUMENT coinbines wnifonce covenants for natianal use anrl son-wniform cavenants wilh
Timited variations by porisdicnicn 1o consliluie 2 tnbform seeurily insirume cavering resd praperty.

“eont'd next page.

PEHHSYLYAMIA —Sirglo Family—FHMA/FIHEME UNIFDRMY INSTRUMENT BANCONSURMER FOAM 4. 3039 12/81

B0t 446 rut 142




UNITORM COvESaNTS Burrower and | chder cavenant and agree s o] lpws:

1. Payment ng rincipnd and Interest; Prepayment and Taie Charges,  Mleirrgwer vyl peartptly pay when dup
the pringipal of sl intere anhe Jeby wvrdenced hy the Niote and any Prepaymient and ke cliarges ala

2. Vundsinr Lises and Liusuranee, Suebjeut toapplicahle law or [uw writien wais erby Fonder, rgimwer oy
fa Tender on the day manthly paymeats are due imder 1he Mote, until the Noce is paid i Full, a sum (F
enednelfth ol fa) yearly lanes and aswwssmente which may anale priorily peer thic Security Tnalrnm
lsachald payments or grnund senly on_the Praperty, if any; (e yearly hazan) inwranee premiutes; and (o) yearly
MO EARe insletanes prenprums, ilany. Thuse items are called “rseow iterns. ! Laneee may estimie the Cunds due ool
basis of current daia and remionable estimates of future escrow Hems,

The Funds shall he kel in an institstion The depasits of aecounty of which are insured or grarantel by 2 federal nr
Mare ageneey (incluting Lener if Lemdor is such an inslituiton). Lender shabl Appty Al Fumels do pay The gacoos ijens,
Lender may ot eharge for haldting and applying the Funds, analyzing the goonunt aor verlymg the eucrum ilemis, mihos
Lender pays arrower inlercal an the Funds aad applicahle law permils Lender i onake such a charge Marrimer amgd
Lendes may sgree n WINENE thal itrlerest shali be paid on the Funds, Unlews an dgreemient b omade or applicable b
Fequircs inlerst 1o he paid, Lencler shall nal be reguired o nity Berrower any intergat or warmings an (e Fonda, Lender
shall give ter Monrower, without charge. an annyal aceounling of the Fums showing credits ane debits 1 [he Furds aid the
Purpase fur which each debu to the Funds was maute. The Funds are phleclped as additiong secnrily For the sumy secured hy
This Security Instrument. .

il the amuount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the fuiyrs manthly payments af Funds pasable priar i
the due dates of the escrow ilems, shail exceed the anount tequired] 1o pay the escrow ilerms when due, 41 exec shatl e,
af Barrower's pprion, eivher prempdly repaid to Burrewer ar credited 1o Beerower om manthly paynients of Funds, IF 1
ameannt af the Fuads held by Lender is nos sefficieny 1o pay the eserow Hems when due, Dorrower shall pay 1o Lemder any
Arnaum hecessary v make up Lhe deficiency in one nranore Faymenis as required hy Lender,

Upon payment in full of all sums seured by this Security Insiruement, Lender shall momprly refund to Moreower
any Funds hefd by Lencler. 1f under paragraph 19 the Fropeny is sold or acquired by Lenifer, Lend ey shall apply. mo laler
than irmediviely prior (o the safs of the Progecty or its acymisitinn by Lender, any Funds held by Leuder ac 1he 1ime of
application asa credit against the summs sccured by this Security Instrument. !

3. AppliczHan of Payments, Untess applicatle law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under
paragraphs Land 2 shatl be applied: fiest, Ip bate charges due under the Mare; secanil, te prepayment charges due under the
Note; third, 10 amannrs payable under paragraph 2; faurth, to interest due; and fast, ta principal due.

4. Charges; Liens,  Horrgwer shail pay all raxes, assessments, charges, fines and impesitions attributable tg the
Froperty which may auain pricnty aver this Securily Instrument, and keaschald paymenls ar graund renis, if any,
Barrower shall pay these ohligations in the manner pravided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manzer, Borrow e shall
Pay them ontime directly to the peisan owed payment. Aoveower shall preenpdly Fuendsh 1o Lender adl nesices uf ameuanrs
1o be pirid under this paragraph. If Barrower makes (hese payments disectly, Bosrower shall promptly Turnish to Lender
femeipis evidencing the payments. .

Borrower shail prompily discharge any lien which has mriarity avar this Securi Ty Instetment unless Rorrower: fa}
AREees in writing to the payment of the chligation secured by the len in 2 maaner acarptable o Lender; (b conrests in good
Faith the lien by, or defends against enfarcement of the lien in, legal proceedings whici in the Lender’s apinien aperate to
prevent the enfarcement ol the |jen ar farfeitiere of any patt of the Propeny; ar {¢) secures from the halder of 1he len an
*grecment satishactory 1a Lender subardinating the lien |a this Secueity Tasysument, If Lender devermines thal any pari of
the Property is subject 1o a lien which Ay all3in prioricy pver Lhis Security Tnsteument, Lender may give Horrower 3
natice idennifying the Tien, Borrower shall sarisly the lien gr ke one or mare of the actions seft fueth phove within 10 fays
el vhe giving of nalice. :

5. Fluzard Insuramee.  Borrower shall kerp the improvermenis new exisling ar hereafter eeected an the Faoperty
insured againse boss By fire, hazards inchuded wirhin the term “eatended coverage” and any ather hazants far which Lender
requizes insieance, This insurknce shall be maiaruined ire the amounts snd for 1he perdouts 1har Lender requires, e
insurance earrier providing the insurance shalf be ¢hosen Ty Darcower subject to Lender's approval o hich shall nor be
unreasonably wilhheld, .

ARl wsurance policies and rencwals shall be acceprable tn Lender and shall include » standard mtgage clause.
Lender shiall have 1he Fighi 4u hold the poticies and reaewals, 17 Lender requites, Borrower shall prompily give o Tener
all receipts of paif premiums and renewal folices, In the event of Inss, Borrawsr shall Bive prompd nalice 10 1he insurance
carrierand Lender. Lender may make preef of [oss ifnat made promptly by Hofrawer,

Unilest Lender and Borrawer ofliorwise agree iri

writing, insmrance proceeds shail be appied 1o restaration ar repair
of the Praperty damaged, if ihe restoration or fepair iy economically feasthle and Lender's security is nol lessened, If the
FESHICAtion &r t2pair is nal economicalty feasible or Lender's security wonld be lessened, vhe insurance proceeds shuil be
apglied 1o the sums secured By 1his Security Instrument, whether or not then due, wirh any excess paid to Darrower., If
Horrower abandons 1he Propesty, ar daes not answer within 30 days a watiee From Lender that the Insurace carrier has
ofered tusettle a claim, then Lender may callect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the procecds W repair or restore
the Praperiy or ta Pay soms secured by this Security lnstrumem, whether of pal then due. The I0-day period will begin
when dhe nolice is grven. .

Untesy Leniler and Dorrower atherwice agree in writing, any applisation efproceeds to pringipal shall nen exrend or
posipane the due date of the montfrly paymnenis referred 1o dn raragraphs 1and 2 or change the amount of ihe iy menis. 10
under paragraph |3 the Property is acquired by Lender, Darrower's righ 1o any insurance policees gnd priveeds roaulting
from damage 1o e Froperty prior to 1he acquisition shall pass 1o Lender 1 the extent al vhe sums secured by ihis Securiyy
Tnsiruemeni immedinely priar 1o the acyuisilion. '

8. Preservating and nlaintenance of Propedty; Leaseholds,  Darrower shall nat destroy, damage ar substantially
change the Property, allow 1l Praperty to deierineate or commil waste. If this Securtly Insirument is on g leavehpl,
Barrower shall comply with tie nravisinng ol ihe bease, and if Barsuwer scquires fee title 16 the Prapenty, the teasehald and
e Litle shalt ot merge tiless Lender agrees 1o the mergee inowriting.

T. PFeotection of Lender's Righis in 1he Froperty; dlartgage lasoranes, If Bottawer fails to perinum the
envenants and agreemients cormained in this Secornity Invrainent, or there s 2 fegal praceeding rhu may sipeificamrly allecy
Lendder's rights in the Property {such as a proceeding in bankruptey, probate, for condemmn ion or o ¢nfucce laws or

ay lor whateser is necessary I prowect vhe value of 1he i ropeely aml L enders righis
PLrIng any sumiy sccored by a licn which hay priveity sver this Security
£ incongt, paying reasonahle aNeottieys' fect and enlering o he Troer iy 4o make repirs. Adhuugh

pasagraph 7, Lender does ned have lndo g, .

Any amounts dishursed by Lender under this raragraph ¥ shall become audditicnal deby of Aorrower seciered by this
Seearity Lnstrument. Unfess Burrgwer and Lend sy aigree to orfeer ternis al paymer, these amauuis shall hear interest figm
the date af disbursemen af dhe Nate rate and shall be payable, with inferest. upan notice fsom Lender 1a Rurcower
requesting payment,
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P NaN-Urarors CovEranTs, Darrawer and Lender Turther covenany ad agree as follyws:
: 1% Aceedecutlon; Remedies, Lender shull give notice ta Norrawer prier to acccleration folinming Rarrower's
breach uwfwny cavenunt ar spreement in this Reewrity linslrument fhui nn prios to pecelosution under pirapraphs 13 and 17
unfess mpplleuble faw provides atherwisel, Lender sihol nutify lareawer af, ameng ather things: {ar the default; b1 the
wevien requlred 18 cuse the default; (eh whea the defaull must be eured; and {d) thut failure 1o cre the defaull uf specified
may result in acceleration of Jhe sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclusure by judieial proceeding aad saie of
the Praperty, Lender shall furiher tnfarm Nocram er of the right ta reinsiate afier aeccleratinn sad the righn to assertinthe
furcclosure procecding the non-exisicner nf a defuult nr gy other defenye of Horromwer (o sceeleration und Turechosure, IF
the defeult is not cured as speeified, Lender at its optian mey requlre Emmediale paymcnt in fulfaf gl swms secured by this
- Scourity Thstruandnt witlwout furither demand and muy Torectuse this ccurity Instrumens by judicial procéecding, T endey
shuli e ealitled to collect 5i| expenses incurred jn pursiing the renwdics provided e this paragraph 19, including, bup not

20, Lender i Possessiun, Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 or abandunmend of the Fraperty, Lender din
persom, by agent or by Judicially appainied rereiver) shall be coditleod 1a enrer upan, take possessian af and manage thy
Frupery and 1o callect The rens of dhe Fropariy including those pas due, Any vums cotlested by Lendar or e revglver
shalt be applicd fiest 1o payment of Lhe cosis of managemeny of the Prupeny und collecrion af rents, includieng, bud no
limined 1o, rogeiver's fee, Fremiums 6n reccivers bunds and ressonable alorners fevs, and then to the sums secured by
this Security Instrumend.

21, Retease. Upan paymmeni of all suins secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shatl discharge this Securily
Instrument without ch wrge la Barrower Darrgwer shall pay any recordaiion casss,

22. Reinstmienient Peclod, Rurrower's tine W reinstale pravided in parageaph 1B shatl exsend 1o one huur prio 1o
the commencament ol bidding at a sheriffs sale ar orher sile pursuant o this Security Instrumeni.

12, Purchase Money Mortgage, ITany of the debi secured by Lhis Sceurily fnstrumend is fond to Borrower 19 scquire
title to the Prapety, this Security Instrument shallbe a purchise mancy morigage.

24 Interest Hute After Judgment. Borrower agrees thai the infercse ratz payable afier 3 judgmenl is enicred on the
Noicor in an action of mortgage fareclosu re shad] be the rate payable feans e 13 time under the Male.

15, Riders tu this Securlty Instrument, If one or mare riders are execured by Borrower and recafifed togethar with
this Security Enstrumens, the covenanis and agreenicnis of cach auch ridee shall e incorporaled imin and shiell amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Seeurity Instrument as il the rider{s) were & parr of 1his Sccurity
Fnsrrument. [Check applicable baaes))

[ Adfustabile Rate Rider ] Cundominium Rider . J 34 Family Rider

[0 Graduated Paymeent Rider [F Plaaned Unit Dcvelopment Rider

[0 Other(s) fspecity]

BY SMING BeLow, Borower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants confained in this Security
Insirument and in any ridet(s) executed by Borrower and reconfed wich .

Witncsses: Kf.m/a' téy 5 1‘{(/1{‘:”/ EJ‘/@[L ( SEAL)
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HORNE , WAYNE k.

................ veears TTIL L

TEIS MORTOAGE, dated |

HORWE, and DANTE
. DAN IE'L . G R HORNE' .............................. « o Fesiding at R . D' . #l i S]_Elbl_'O‘WIl [N C'q La,wi 58
Pennsyl TSR IR vio v o the person or persoms signing ns "Mortpagor” belvw, nnd ns,

THE UNION NATLONAL BANK OF MQUNT CARMEL J the “Motigagee.”

MORTGAGED "REMISES: Yoy il gnge, grant and convey to us the prenises located ot

..................................................... Birmal T I
P CO lllt[lbl& ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Tennsylvania, e et aneae s (the " Premises™),
Cownty .+ . Block Mg, Lot Na,

A legal descriplion of the Premises is condained in the deed by which you acquired the Premises, which is recorded at the CD] Umhl.a .......... P

County Office fog the Recording of Deedy, in 1eed Boak | .. son Page(s) . oL Tax Parcel Number for other Unifonn

Farcel ldemifier,ilanyd. ... ... ... . ... ar, [_E ifchecked, ontle reverse side. The Treniises inclodes all buildings and sther impIovements now ar later
on the I'emises and any rights or interests which derive frng YOUr o 'T:mhip. e ni asgession

LOAN: The Mortzuge will secure our loan to Ra.ymon bty C_ LAorne,  Way e .

a/k/a Daniel ¢ Horhe
(whether nnc or mare persons calied the “Roreower™, in the principal amouni af § . 3] ,5]5;00 ..... » s interest and easts, all vf which ihe Boreowrr must
tepay according 10 a note or agreement {ihe “Note™ dated ... JUINIE P |- A S + + This Mortgage will alse secute the performance

of all of Barrawer's promises in the Note, all of your promises in this Maotigage, and any . TEnewals, i or ather modifications of the Nole,
OWNERSHIP: You are the sole owaei(s) of the Premises. You have the legal tight 1o Mortgage it to us.

TAXES: Y ou will pay all reat ERIALR LAes, asRessments, waler charges 2 nd sewer ents relating to Lhe Premises when they became due. You will nol claim Ry eredi
on, ur make deduction from, the loan hecause you pay these Laxes and charges. You wil provide us wilh proof of paymeny Upon request,

MAINTENANCE: You will maintein the buildingls) on the Prémises in good conditian, You wili not make major changes in ihe building{s} eacept for normal
Tepabis. You will nat tear the building(s) down wilhout first gctling our comsent. ¥ou will ned use the Premises illegally or far hice,

INSURAMCE: You wilt keep the buihtingfs) on the Pieimises insured gt all times againstloss by fire, Qond and ooy ofher lozerds we mayzpecily, Youmay chrase
the insurance company, but your cheice js sukject to oer reasanable appraval. The policies maust be for m lepst Lhe Arnounts and the lime periods that we specity.
You will delives o us upnn our tequest the palicies ar sther prool of the insurance. The porlicics must name us as loss-payee. This meang that we will receive
payment on all insurance clains, to the extent o turintecesl under this Murigape, befors you, I must Riso provide that we he given not less than [0 days prior
vatien notice of any cancellalion or reduction in coverige, for any rcason. Upon reqquest, you shall deliver Lhe policics, cestificales or ather evidence of insurance
ta us. Inthe event of loss or damags e the 1 em s, youwiltimmediately notily 1s in writing and fele 5 prool of loss with theinsacer, We may file a proaof of Inss oa
your behallil you (2il or refuse to du sn. We may alsa sign your nante te any check, diaft or other order for the payment ofinsurance proceeds in the event of loss or
damagetothe Premises. Irwe receive payment ol aclaim, we will permit ¥oe te uze the monsy to repair the damage, but only if we reasonably belicve the insrance
proceeds are sdequate far this purpese, U herwise, we will use the money (¢ reduce what ihe Borrower awes an the Note.

SECURITY INTERFEST: Yar il jnin witle ug in stgning and Miling d ey ments and, at yawr expense, in doing whalever we believe is Necessady to perfect and
comlinue perfected o seourity inlerest in the Prer)oe .

YOUR AUTHORITY TO US: It you fail 1o perfurm your oblipations umber this Morignge. we may, if we chonse, perform your ehligadions and pay such costs
and expenses. We willadd the amounts we advance to Lhe suirts the Rarrowes nwes on the Note, on which we impose interest as providedin the Note, il youfail to
hirnar puur promises toanaintaininsuranee in eftect, arto pay diling fecs, tanes ar the costs necessaly to keep the Premises jo pond condidion and TEfair. We may, il
we chrase, advanet any sms you promise 1o pray and ohtain teplaceinenl insurance, However, any replacement insurance we ohtnin to et inzs or damage o the
Premises may be limited 1o an amount nod greates than what the Barrower owes o0 the Moga. Anyamount weadvance on your behalf will be added to 1he balaner
vl the Mude an which we impose Finance Chargesatihe Anoual Perceatage Rate of the Note, Cur payments na your behall will pot cure your Tailnie to perfomn
¥our promises in this Morgage.

SALE OF PREMISES: You will net sell, irapsfer owneiship, Motgage or oiherwise dispuse of the Prerises, in whale ar in pant, without enr prior writlen
consear,

INSPECTION: You will permit us o inspect \ie Premises at any reasonable Gime.

NOLOSS OF RIGHTS: The Note and this Mertgage may be nopatiated ar assigned by us without releasing any of you ot the Premizes. We may hdd or release
any perion or [ eperty obligated tnder the Note and this Murigage without lesing our rights in the Mremiges.

NEFAULT: Adefault usider the Note is adelaulet unider this Maongage, In addition, your failure 1o pesform yourabligationsin this Martgage or undes any ather
Moriguge on the Premises is o default yler Vhis Maorigage, If any defaull oo «we can Inreclose upan this Mongage. This means that we can arrangs 1 the
Premises to be sodd, as provided by law,in order ta pay off what the Borcnwer owes an the Note. if the ma ney e restive (rorm the sale is nol enaugh tepay of f what
the Rorrower owes, yau will nol owe us 1he dilference unless youakio signed the Motz as 8 Boreower, In addition, we nitLy (i enler on And Lake possession of e
Premises: {ii}lease and collect the rental payments inchiding averdue renol paymenis, directly from tenants; (§ii) manage the Premlses: and (iv) &ipn, cance| and
change feases, We may apply any parl of the renia] PAYMENLE i pay taxes, the casis of colleeting rental payments and of monmaging te Fremises and o) educs any
amaunts awing under the Mote and ender this Murlgage, in apy order that we choose.

WAIYERS: Il we declace a default unde this Mortgaps, you wajve your riglus arising undes allappraissment, stay and exemptien laws. These tights may (i) be for
your beaelit orrelich (i) limit the MUl you owe s §o the proceeds of Lhe sale of the Premiscs; (iii} Acitptthe I'remises, or part of the proceeds af its safe, irom
Attachment, levy or sale under excoution; or (iv} provide for a stay of execulion or other process.

BINDING EFFECT: Until Lhe Bor ower has paid the Mate in fult, the provisiuns af this M artgage will be binding on vour and all Tatee vwnetsand tenznts of the
Premises. This Muorigage is for our henedit and Lot the benefil of anyone to whor we may assign it, Upon payment 1n full of all that the Dacrower owes ue, 1his
Mrorigage and our righis in the Premiscs shall el

GENFRAL Weean waive or delay enforci vz any ol our riglits under this Maitgrpe without loslng them, Any waiver byusolany provision of Lis Mo tgage will
ot be o waiper of that or any other provision on any otlier nccasion, o i

o @’&9\\\ ,,,,,,, {SEAL)

Morfgagar Tor . Mestgagar

#Mortgaps
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DESCRIFTION OF PREMISES
(Inser! specific description of Premises, il nevessacy .}

ALL THAT CERTAIN
{See Allached)
Rec. In Columbria Co.

Rec. bk 455 pg 111
July 19, 1990 1:45pm
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Raymond €. Hoxrne, Wayne E. Horne, and Daniel
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MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE,‘ made this 28th day of August 1990 - between Rayniond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne,
and Danielg. Horne, as tenants in partnership, and T/A Slabtcsm Auto Sales

(ht;:reinaf!cr whether one or more called “Mongagor™) and Liberty Siate Bank, a State Danking Assocfation (hereinafter called
“Mortgagee")

I consideration for and to secure Payment by Mortgagor of a Ioan evidenced by a promissory note (and any interest dee therecn)
ofevendate in the face ahonntof §50, 000, 40 {andior any renewal, refinancing, extension thereof and any other promissory
note or crheragrecrnenlwhichmay bcsubslhutcdlhcrc!'or,anynrall ol which are hereinafiar calted “Mote")and performance by i Mot
gagor of all condiitons, covenants and obiigadons contained herein and in the Mote, the Mortgagor does by these presents grant, Largain,
sell, convey and mortgage (e the Mortgagee, ALL (he following describied real estate situate in the HRMEih, Township) of

Toeust . County of Cglumbia » Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania (hercinalter called “Premises™
known and designated as  R. D, i, . Caktawissa
T Wmaa A — S - Muokcipaity —_—
Colunbia « Penusylvania, conveyed 1o the Mortgagor by Deed dated April 2, 1987 ,
s —
duly recorded in the office for fhe Recording of Decds in said County in Deed Book No, 385 .
Page 939 » a8 the Pretnises are therein described and more particutarly described a3 follows:

R.D. #1, Catawissa, Colubia County, Pennsylvania

?UGETH.IER with all the buiidings and improvements thereon and additions and alterzliens theretn, including ali nlteys,
nassageways, rights, liberties, privileges. hereditaments and appurtennnees whatscever thereunts belonging or appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TG HMOLD the Promises hereby granted and conveyed unlo Mortgageo, Lo and for the pse and behoof of
Mortgagee, ita successors and noaigna, forever,

THISMORTGAGE 15 MADE subject to the Tntlowing conditions, covenanta and obligations:

a Mortgagor will l:nnke all payments on the due date in the Note, including paymenta die by acenleration or rnaturity,
and perform all other conditions, cavenants and obligations as required ur provided herein and in the Note: anil

b. Morlgagor covenants and warrants that Mortgagor has fee simple title ta the Premises and the right to morigage the
Premises; and

e Maorigagnr will piy when due all taves and assegzments levied or nsgessod against tho Promises op any part thereof, and
will deliver receipts therefor to the Mortgages upon request, and shall pay when due all amounts secured by any prier lien on
the Premizes; and

d. Martgagor will keep tie Preinisea ingured as may be required by the Morigagee and the policies rnd renewals evidene-
ing such insuranece ghall have attached theretn a luss payable clause(s) in form acceptabla Lo the Mortgapes; ad

e. Mortgagor will peither commit nor suffer any strip, waste, impairment. or deterioration of the Premises and will
majntain the suma in goad order and repair; and ’

f. In the event that Mortgagor defaults in the making of any payment due and payable under the Note. or in the keeping
and performence of any of the conditions, eovenants aud obligationa conlained herein and in the Mole, Mortgagee may (i)
forthwith bring an action of murlgage forcelogure herenn, or institute other foreclosure praceedings upon thia Mortgage. and
may proceed ta judgment and execution to recover the bafasee due on the Mote and any olher sums thal rmay he due there
under, inciuding attorney foes of 15% of the balance tue and payable on Note, costs of =uit, and eosts of sale, and {if) enter inio
possession of Premises, with or without legal action: nase the sarue; eellect all renls and profits therefrom and, after deducting
all coats of colleation and administestlion ex pense, apply the net renis and profits Lo the paynrent of taxes, and other neceAsary

maintenance snd operalion costs fineluding agents' fees and attoinevs’ fecs) or on secount of Mortgagar's ebligation on the

Note, in such arder ang Amiounts as Mortgagee in Mortgagee's sole diseretion may elect and Morigagee shall be finble to

account only for rents and profits nctually receivad by Mortgages; and

g Maortgagor frereby waives ang refessea all benefit and relief from any and alj appraiserment, stay and exemption laws

how in fores or hereafler passed, either for the hepefit or reliel of Mortgagoer, or limiting the balance due under the Mate to a

sum not in exress of the amount actuslly peid by the purchaser of the Premises at a sale thareof in any judicial proceedings

upon the Note or upon this Martgage, ar exempling the Premiszes or any part of the proceeds of sale thereof, from attachment,

levy or sale unger exeutinn, or providing lor any stay of execution or other process. ,

BUTALWAYS PROVIDED, neverthaloss, that it Mortgagor pays or causes this Mortgage and the debt hereby secared g be
paid in full in Lhe manner pravided ik the Male, then this Martgage and the estate hereby granted shall cense and delermine and
becane void, anything herein to the cantrary notwithstanding.

The covenanis and conditions herein enntained shail bind and Use lenefits and advantages shail inure to the respective heirs,
executors. administratyrs, succestars, and assigns of Lhe parties hereto, Whenever used, the singular number shall include Lthe
;ﬂu'rn]. the plural 1jye singular and the use of any gender ahall be applicabie to ail genders,

Payment of this Moartgege is subject in the terms and esndiiions of Lhe Note of even date belween Maortgagor and Mortgages.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Mortgagor haa hereunts set, hind and seal the day and year first above written. Signed,

sealed and deliveged in giy Teefence of:
Witness ,Q.’Z 3;_{/ (5EAL)
el A T
Wltmﬂq,__ﬁ:j;,,.nf;{{_. v‘\/. (SEaL)
COMMORWERT/I) oF PENNSYLVANIA
Coptey pb. Cosghia T
S "
el 3 Of s 281 . day of ¥ S . before me, the sutbseriber, a Notary Public
and for themnomiond b of Pennaylvoni I{ C:, tame, Wy B F 2 and

the EHEEF;?E&'Bﬁ‘i'é;;."g&;énnlly appeared, Bl C. Horre, Ty
Sl 140 SalkRown to me for satialactorily proven) to be the person(s)

. anin, i
Teniek G 4w, . as. tenditsiin partieship,. and 178 Slak !
wheae, RAThe(n) is tq?e] su_l;sl‘._r'tbt?d te the above Mortgage an acknowledged execution of the same for the purposes therain con-

tained p_Bd drairact that ft'be Tecorded as auch, |

ey - =] R
WITHE@W tiand and nolarial sesl Lhe day and year afuresaid. /&/ I / ( Qg7
Ak #r00., /:P n/ Lt (A )

atary

idcricefojmfe wilhin-named MORTGAGEE is 50 West Third Street, My, Carmel, Norihumberlan Counyy,
, .

Matadal Seal
PYEA S Drbora K Crors, No'lagF‘LMc
Agent on behali of Morgagee M. Carmal Borg, Narthunibarand County

o bl,_r’“ ; .l e ,
boot 457 it B b Lz My Commison Exes R . 653

" Wember, Py varea Acsoaaion of Fioiaras

For He. LLAT] Fav, 1000 Comemnn



SHERIFF'S SALE

RY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 16 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL
2F EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANTIA, COLUMBIA GCCUNTY, ON

THURSDAY MAY 23, 1991
10:00 A,M,

TN THE FORENOOK OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE
DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Loccust,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

REGINNING at an iron rod corner set in the Westerly iine of other land
now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M, Feese, and in the northerly
line of land now or formerly of Peter Broda, et ux, and thence running
along the Northerly line of land now or formerly of said Broda North 66
degrees 02 minutes West, 512.1 feet to a pin corner set in the center line
of the right of way of L.R,19009; THENCE running along the center line of
the right of way of L.R. 19009, North 83 degrees 15 minutes East, 282.7
feet to a pin corner set in the center line of said right of way of L.R.
19009 and in the Southerly line of land now or formerly of Roaring Creek
Mill, Inc.; THENCE running along the Southerly line of land of said Roar-
ing Creek Mill, Inc., South 66 degrees 02 minutes East, 183.4 feet to an
iron rod corner set in the westerly line of other lands now or formerly of
Howard C. and Geneva M, Feese; THENCE running along the Westerly line of
other land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, South 6
degrees 41 minutes East, 167.9 feet to an iron rod corner, the place of
BEGINNING, :

CONTAINING 1.15 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by
Construction Engineering Inc., on March 28, 1974, and upon which 1s
erected a block and frame store building.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, a right of way reserved by Howard
C. Feese and Geneva M, Feese, as more fully described by reference to

Deed between said Howard C. Feese, et ux, and Dale E. Feese, et ux, dated
August 27, 1974, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 268, page 900.

BEING the same premises which Commonwealth Bank and Trust Company, N.A.

by their deed dated the 30th day of March, 1987 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book

346 Page 153 granted and conveyed unto Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne
and Daniel G. Horne, as tenants in partnership.

TOGETHER with the Equipment Inventory in or about the above premises as
listed on Schedule "A" attached to this Mortgate and made a part hereof.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above described premises is known
as Tax Parcel number 20-04A-12-1 in the Office of the Columbia County Tax
Assessor and is also known as RD##l, Catawissa, Pennsylvania., Erected upon
the above described parcel of land is a one story cement block store and
a one story frame building used as offices with no basement,

SETIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION and to be sold as the property of Raymond C.
Horne, Wavne E. Horne and Daniel G. Hornme by virtue of judgement entered
to Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 1314-3C on January 8, 1991.

NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of dist-
ribution in his office, where the same will be available for inspection
and the distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.’

Continued to Page 2



SHERIFF'S SALE PAGE 2 OF 2

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF

Balance cash or certified_check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HEARRY A ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

William P, Carlucci
Attorney for Plaintiff

SALE,



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN!A
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

April 2, 1991

ERNEST D. PREATE, Jr. Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL 15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

In re: Daniel G. Horne, Raymond €. Horne
Wayne E. Horne and Alice Horne

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

I find no claims against Daniel J. Horne, Raymond C. Horne, or

Wayne E. Horne in the records of this office. There is an Alice Horne
listed, but this is in Jefferson County. I doubt that it is the same
Alice Horne.

Very truly vours,

™

Tholas C. e, Jr
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

L

TCZ/kf



HARRY A. ROADARMII, it

sHERIEE OF COLUMBIA CoOtmnty

ey COrmt HOUSE . P 11 RO o FUAE Freeas oy
AR RT TR LLT] MOOMSIRE, FA 2002 (1% TR Ren

April 1. 199]
A ’ IH IHE COURT OF LMo P EAS

OF CONTMBTA COUNEY, COMMOHWEAF 11

Mr, William I'. Carluceil ;
125 East Third St., OF TEHNA.
Williamsport, Fa, 17701 No. L6 of 1991 K.D.

HREE OF EXFCIHIeN ~Mortpage Foveeoloa:

SERVICE 0N Joseph & Genevieve Yacko, QCCUTANTS

ON Monday April 1, 1991 AT 10:15 ALM, o ACTRUE AND ATIESTED fOpY
OF THE WITHEH WRAY OF EXECUTION, A [RUE COPY OF THE NOLICE OF SHERUFF'S SALF N
REAL ESTATE AND A oy OF I THE DESCREPTION OF PROPERIY WAS SERYFD UN

Joseph & Cenevieve Yacko , Al Slabtowne Mini Market

RD#L, Catawissa,Pa.  BY DEPURY SHERIFF__ J.H. Dent

SERjICE WAS MADE BY HANDIHG THF SATI WRET OF EXECUTION AND HOTICT OF SHinirf '«
SALE IN REAL TSTAYE AMD A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 10

Genevieve Yacko

SOOANSHERS:
~J.H, Dent
DEPUTY SHERIFT

SWORN AHD SURSURIBED hEroRE M S
s B e A SIERITT

DAY ur._‘___@:ﬁ) SN U L AR

[ O oD WO

TAME B, KLINE, PROTHONOTARY
OF COLUMRTA contty



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

Siritt OF COLUMBIA covrny
FHEy cornt HOUSE « P O, ROY 10 T e
b RLINLLY] MODMRUR, FA 1ipts A R T AT

. 99]
Aprit b, 199] INCTHE COURY OF COMMON Pl EAS

Mr. William ©'. Carlucci OF COLUMBTA COURIY | COMMONWEAL T)1
125 East Third ftreet OF PEHRA.
Wiltiamsport, Pennsylvania 17701 by 16 of 1991 E.1.

HRIT OF EXFCAT IIN
PHIRTGAGE FORECTOSURE

SENAVICE (M Daniel G, Horne

UNSat, March 30, 1991 AL 12:50 PM. A IRUE AND AVIRSTED chiy

OF THE WITIIN WRET OF EXECUTION, A [RUE COPY OF 1HE HOLICE OF SIHFREIT's SALE [y
REAL ESTATE AN A Ry OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERIY WAS SERVED BN

~BPaniel G. Horne e M Buckhorn Truck Stop, Bleomshiyg:,
BY DEPULY SHERIFF  J.H. Dent

SER?ILE HAS MADE BY DIANDIHG 1IN0 SATD WRIT OF EXECUHTION AND NODLYCY o0 SIMRIfT 'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF MIE BESCRIPILION 10

_Daniel G. Horne

50 nu‘wrns. ,= _ //
b "t -
[fent

UIPUIY QHFRIFF

SWUIN AND suRseninrn aerone s

s/ g WMERIE
DAY OF (}ﬁ%y\$jx fo ¢y
T O ) Kl

TAME B, Kitne, PnUlnanlAnv N\
OF COLYMRIA {HUNIY



HARRY A, ROADARMES, IR

stmitt OF COLUMBIA ¢ OuNgy

Y conmt HOUSE - P, O, RO M0 AE A ey
A Rl TRLLT M OOMRURG, FA 718 (17 R Lo
April 1, 1991 IHOTHE COURD OF LOMMON PyTAS
. OF COLHMBEA COUNTY, COMMONWEAI 117
Mr, William P, Carlucci OF PENMA .

125 East ‘third Street

Williamsport, Pennsvlvania 17701 w16 of 1991 1D,

HRIET OF FXFLRTTON
Mortgave Foreclosure

SERYICE OH Alice Ilor_f__n_e'_______

lJN__'_l‘_}_)_L_;__r__s_d_a_l_y March 28,1991 AT dl_lS__F' Lo 0 A TRUE AN AV IESTED 0Py
OF THE WETIIH WREY OF £XECUNION, A TRUE COPY OF HIE NOYICE OF SIFRTIT'S <Al 1N
REAL ESTATE AN A vy OF 1IIE 1HE BESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SEPVID 0N

> an b 1 "1 m T+ -c;}' -y Ty
Alicesorne e A ShesiTEs O0Fice, Wb,

DY BEPHIY SHERTFF . oB Dent

SFRVICF HAS MABE BY MAHUENG DI SATD WRIT OF EXECUTION AND HOBLGT AIEESTTRI | SREA
SALE IN REAL §SIATE AMD A CiNY OF HIFE BESCRIPTTON 0

- Alice Horne

S0 ARSHERS: 7/
e PRSI

t
J ’11 .| Denl
DEPUTY SHERLFT

SHORN ANU SHRSERIBED BEFORE M
s | o1 SHERIFF

DAY OF O\x\h/\k BRTISA

._7 O‘W“-C“-“i o Jli P\,-Q?.-"“—-[m_. A

YAME B, KLINE, PROTHONO DAY
OF COLUMBIA tnnHIY



HARRY A, ROADARMEI, 1.

SHrritr OF COLUMBIA ¢ OUNTY
Frocyese COURT HIOIRE o P, 6. ROY 180 MO A e
SR BT LN L LY MODAMALRR, PA  tiRi% (R EIIRL TS PO

April L. 1991
prit s TN THE COURT OF LOMMON Pl EAS

N COLEMBIA COUNRTY . COMIOHWEA) 1)

Mr, William I, Carlucei !
125 East Third Street OF PENHA.
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701

) 16 of 1991 E.D.

HRIT 0 EXECUT 0N _
MORTGAGE FORECLOSIRE

STRVICE O nymond G, Horne

W Thursday March 28,1991 Al 12:45 P.X A IRUE AND ATIESTED (ONY
OF THE WEDON WREE OF FXECHIION, A TRDE COPY OF TNE ROTLCE OF SHERLIFT 'S SALE In
REAL ESTALE AND A oopY OF THE T0F DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVER ON

Raymond G. Horne , Al Sheriff's Office,Rloomsbury, 'n

CBY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H. Dentr

GFHVICE WAS BADE BY HANDIHG THE SALD ant OF EXFCUTTON AND HOSICE D SHERTTE 'o
SALE IN REAL FSIALE AHD A CUPY OF INE DESCRIPTION 10

__Raymond G. Horne

) nnaurni: _ //
;.-’ . o >
! / 8 ( S

_ J;Hﬂfngﬁt -
DEPUTY SHERTFT

SHORN AHD SURSERIRED BEFORE M

””5 l r== 2 t‘%“f‘.ll ”-F- ST
DAY Ur C\T Lo, ,2\: o _1:; (i,

1AM! ﬂ._kLlHr tﬂUle lnuv
OF coLuMRtA LHHNTY



HARRY A. ROADARMEIL, |R.

SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PAICINE COtRT HOUSE - B, O, ROX 80 I UL
i g1 MOGMSBURE, PA 17818 717 TR &

April 1, 1991 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLFAS
OF COLUMBTA COUNEY, COMMONWEAL TH

Mr, William P, Carlucci OF PENNA.
12% Fast Third Street
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701 NO. 16 of 199] F. 9.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECTOSHRE

SERVICE ON__ VWayne L. Borpe

ON_Thursday March 28,1991 AT 12:45 P.M, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A CoPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Wayne E, lorne AT Sheviff's Oifice, Bloomsbhure Fa

__BY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H,Dent

SERYICE WAS MADE BY HANDING WIF SAID WRIT OF EXECUTTON AND NOTTCE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AN A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION To

- MWawype L. Horne . . _.

Iy S~

50 ANSHERS: , _ /

L .
o ~Iaii{ i
DEPUIY SnFnlrr

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME e
tHis f.ad SHERLFF

DAY OF__jgﬂg,\Av 19 (T[

/".{:‘-Dt' /, . t’ﬁ‘—ﬁ’\{\_ .
TA

TAMI B. KLINE, PROIHONU
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LIBERTY STATE BANK,

Piaintiff ; CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V3.
DANIEL G. HORNE, RAYMOND C. ; No. 1314-90

HORNE and WAYNE E. HORNE :
individually and trading as :
SLABTOWNE SALES AND MINI :
MARKET and SLABTOWNE AUTO SALES, :  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
and DANIEL G. HORNE and ALICE :
HORNE, individually,

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.1

WILLILM P. CARLUCCI, ESQ. of Fisher, Rice, Barlett, Elion &
Wayne, P.C., attorneys for Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the foliowing information concerning the real property
located in the Township of Locust, County of Columbia, and
Commonweaith of Pennsylvania mere fully described on Exhibit "A"
attached hereto:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Daniel G. Horne Raymond C. Horne

R.D. #1 R.D. #1

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820

Wayne E. Horne Stabtowne Auto Sales

R.D. #1 R.D. #1

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820

Slabtowne Sales, Service Daniel G. Horne and
and Mini Mart Alice Horne

R.D. #1 1 Horne Drive

Catawissa Elysburg, PA 17874

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Daniel G. Horne Raymond C. Horne
R.D. #1 R.D. #1
Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820




Wayne E. Horne Slabtowne Auto Sales

R.D. #1 R.D. #1

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820

Slabtowne Sales, Service Daniel G. Horne and
and Mini Mart Alice Horne

R.D. #1 1 Horne Drive

Catawissa Elysburg, PA 17824

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record 1ien on the real property to be sold:

Internal Revenue Service
District Office
600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

J.J. Fuel, Inc.
Box 38
Numidia, PA

Liberty State Bank
Third at Maplie Streets
Mt. Carmel, PA 17851

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Liberty State Bank
Third at Maple Streets
Mt. Carmel, PA 17851

Borg-Wagner Acceptance Corp.
P.0. Box 3145

2550 Kingston Road

York, PA 17402

Unjen National Bank of Mt. Carmel
1 North Qak Street
Mt. Carmel, PA 17851

5. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by this sale:

Larry W. and Lois M. Bitler
R.D. #1, Box 50
Danville, PA 17821




Borg-Wagner Acceptance Corp.

now known as Transamerica Commercial Finance Corp.

2550 Kingston Road
York, PA 17402

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 84904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

FISHER / R
WAYRE, !
sV 1 |
Dated: BY: ¢ W,
77 ! Wifiiam“p< Carlucci, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff
1.D. #30477




EXHIBIT *A*"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township
of Locust, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod corner set in the Westerly line of other
land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, and in the
northerly Tine of land now or formerly of Peter Broda, et ux, and
thence running atong the Northerly line of iand now or formerly
of said Broda North 66 degrees 02 minutes West, 512.1 feet to a
pin corner set in the center 1ine of the right of way of L.R.
19009; THENCE running along the center line of the right of way
of L.R. 19009, North 83 degrees 15 minutes East, 282.7 feet to a
pin corner set in the center 1ine of said right of way of L.R.
19009 and in the Southerly 1ine of land now or formerly of
Roaring Creek Mill, Inc.; THENCE running along the Southerly line
of land of safd Roaring Creeek Mill, Inc., South 66 degrees 02
mintues East, 183.4 feet to an iron rod corner set in the
westerly 1ine of other lands now or formerly of Howard C. and
Geneva M. Feese; THENCE running along the Westerly line of other
land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, South 6
degrees 41 minutes East, 167.9 feet to an iron rod corner, the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.15 acres of land according to a survey and draft
made by Construction Engineering Inc., on March 28, 1974, and
upon which is erected a block and frame store building.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, a right of way reserved by
Howard C. Feese and Geneva M. Feese, as more fully described by
reference to Deed between saijd Howard C., Feese, et ux, and Date
E. Feese, et ux, dated August 27, 1974, and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 268, page 900.

BEING the same premises which Commonwealth Bank and Trust
Company, N.A. by their deed dated the 30th day of March, 1987 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 346 Page 153 granted and
conveyed unto Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Daniel G.
Horne, as tenants in partnership.

TOGETHER with the Equipment Inventory in or about the above
premises as listed on Schedule "A* attached to this Mortgage and
made a part hereof.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above described premises is
known as Tax Parcel number 20-04A-12-1 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor and is also known as R.D. #1,
Catawissa, Pennsylvania. Erected upon the above described parcel
of land is a one story cement block store and a one story frame
building used as offices with no basement.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION and to be sold as the property of
Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Daniel G. Horne by virtue of
judgment entered to Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No.
1314-90 on January 8, 1991.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LIBERTY STATE BANK, :
Plaintiff

(2]

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, :

DANIEL G. HORNE, RAYMOND €. : No. 1314-9C
HORNE and WAYNE E. HORNE : .
Individually and trading as
SLABTQOWNE SALES AND MINI :
MARKET and SLABTOWNE AUTO SALES, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
and DANIEL G. HORNE and ALICE :
MORNE, individually, H
Defendant :

AFFIDAVIT AS YO NAMES AND ADDRESSES

AND AS 10 NON-MILITARY SERVICE

State of Pennsylvania : County of :

Steven Barth, being duly sworn according according to law,
deposes and says he is the authorized agent of Liberty State
Bank, the plaintiff 1n No. 1314-90 and that to the best of his
knowledge, information, and betief, the true and correct names of
the Defendants in the aforesaid action are Daniel G. Horne, Alice
Horne Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne tfa Slabtown Sales,
Service and Mini Market and Stabtown Auto Sales and that upon
investigation by the Plaintiff the last known .address of the

Defendants 1s as follows:

Daniel G. Horne Raymond €. Horne

R.D. #1 R.D, #1

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820
Wayne E. Horne Stabtowne Auto Sales
R.D. #1 R.D. #1

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820
Slabtowne Sales, Service Daniel G. Horne and

and Mini Mart Alite Horne
R.D. #1 1 Horne Drive

Catawissa, PA 17820 Elysburg, PA 17824




AND FURTHER, Steven Barth deposes and says that to the best
of his knowledge, information, and belief, after a good faith
investigation, the Defendants are not presently in the military
service of the United States, nor were they at any time since the
filing of the Complaint in this tase in said military service and
that therefore the provisions of the Soldier's and Sajlor's Civil

Relief Act of 1940, 50 U.S.C.A, App. §520, are inapplicable,

-

el

— Steven Barth

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this ypof day of 1, -, 1981

zﬂ:é/i?ﬁdy4 y.d {KZ?nﬁy;:;

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Debora K. Crrens. Notary Pubie
ML Carmel Boro, Nortwsmberiand County
My Commiesion Exgiras Feb, 1,1933

Memiber, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes

TOTRL P4




: SHERIFF or coLUMIuA COUNTY B
FIIONE COURT HOUSE + 8, O, BOX a8¢ : . 24 O PHONE
7179 7841991 BLOOMSRURG, PA - 17815 - : {717} 7846300

Date:  April 1, 1991

To: _ IRS
PRiTadelphia; Pa—19106

Attention: QDec1al Procedures '

Function
o . . Danlel G. Horne, Raymond C. Horne
.I"=RE: Liberty State Rank V5, havnn E Horne and Alice Horne
“ No:_Lé of _1991 k0 Noiii3ys of 1990w

€ oear Sir:

Enclosed i5 a notice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale. If you have'any

'i’claims against this property, notify this off!ce_lHHEDlATELY..

Please feel free to conLact me wlth any _uestlons you ‘may have.uﬂ

Note: (Also enclosed is a COpY of th_ ?gRenmctﬁﬂly,
. Writ of Execution and 3129.1 " -
Notice and a copy of the Sale ”'}H

Bg.lT

N Harry A Roadarmel e,
_ijSheriff of Columbla County




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

STAV ’. 3.V P
SHERITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TIHME COUNT HOLSE - P. O, BOX 180 9 0L Yy
715 TRA- 1999 PIOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (747) 704 K100
bate: _ April 1, 1891 ]
To: Bruce "Tim" Bitner
Tax Collector
—Rb#3—Box—L61iD :
Catawissa, Pa. 17820 )
Daniel G. Horne, Raymond C. Horne
d Wayne E. Horne and Alice Horne
Re: LIBERTY STATE BANK s &0 __}_L_ e
No: 16 _hm_;n:_}?g}_"mﬂpn No: 1314 Auf_ﬁ__}gggmanH}
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yon have any

claims against this properly, nolify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Please send to the Sheriff's Office Respectfully,
all un-paid tax's.

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Shertff of Columbhia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHFRIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOINT COURY NOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 2V HOLUR TIRSNE
717} 7AR- 19971 RIOOMSRURG, PA 17015 (747} 704 6200

Date: ___april 1, 1991

To: Office of F.A.I.R.

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 8016

Harrisburg,ta—1+#165-—--
Daniel G. Horne, Raymond C.'
Re: Liberty State Bank ¥5.Horne, Wayne E, Horne and Alice
> L R R vectins ST SRS
No:_ 16 of 1991 kb No: 1314  of 1990 a0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this properly, notify Lhis offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contacl me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



SHERIFE OF COLUMﬂIA COUNTY ';_

HIONE COURT HOUSE - #, €. ROX 380 : 24 HOtM PNONE

£717) Y84-1991 BLOOMSRURG,-PA . 17815 = ' 1717) 784-6300

Date:  April 1, 1991

fo! Small Business Admlnlstratlon j 

20 N, Pennsylvania Ave.,
YR 9207

in]
LN b5 3 e Sr - ¢

fWilkes—Barre, Pa, 18701

'Daniél G. Horne, Raymond C. Horne

.'Re: Liberty State Bank VSWayne 'E, Horne and Alice Horne
© . Not__16 of 1991 ED Noi 7314 of 1990 JD

o Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcomlng Sheriff's Sale,; If }ou have any

_'claims agalnst this property, notify this off‘lce lmamarm

Please feel free to contact mé with any questions you may have.

_Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sherlff of Eolumbia County



| SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
MHONE COURT HOUSE - #, 0 BOX 380 P . M HOUR PHDNE
17171 7841991 BLOOMSHURG, A 17813 L {717} 784-6300

Date: April 1, 1991

- To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.'- =
Department of Kevenue

—““Hure&&—eé-Aeegunts_Sexzlement
_P.0. Box 2055
Harrisburg,Pa., 171U

Danlel . Hc’rrn_e_,_- Raymond C.Horne

- Re: lLiberty State Bank V5 ﬁhxﬁﬂ_r _pnrne and Alice Horne

MNo:__ 16 of 1991 o S Noi_ 1314 of 1999 g
Dear Sir: \ o
| 'ff's Sale._ If you have any
- claims agalnst this property, notify thls offlce IMEDIATELY.-

Enclosed is a notice of an upcomlng Sh:n

,.,.

 Please feel free to contact me wlth any questions you may have. .

Respectfully.

'Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

IS
. L e dhd e
SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOLISF - P. O, BOX 30D FUIEILOR PHIeYs )y
1717) 704-1901¢ RECOOMSRURG, PA 17915 767 781 6100

Late: April 1, 1991

10! Thomgs C. Zerbe Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Cottections—¥aie—— -
Fourth and Walnut Sts,

Harrisburg,Pa., 17120
Daniel G. Horne, Raymond C, Horne
Re: Liberty State Bank VY5 yayne E. Horne and Alice Horne
No: 16 of 1991 No: 1314 of 1990 Jo

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, |f you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contacl me with any questions you may have.

Respectfuliy,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



. - Dear Sir:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

inNE counr HOUSE - p.° & BOX 380 - M HOtR MIONE
717 7841991 BLOOMSBURG, M i?sls 717) 784-6300
Date: April 1, 1991
T0: Transamerica Commercial
Finance Corp.
. 2530_ K}_ngernﬂ Rasad
York, Pa. 17402
. : . Daniel G, Horne, Raymond C. Horne
Re:_ Liberty State Bank VS.Uayrie E. Horne and Alice Horne
No: 16 of 1991 gp No:_ - 1374  of 1990  gp

~Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale. If }ou have any
' uclaims against this property, notify thls of‘flte IMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with_anyfquestions you may have,

RBSpectfully.

| Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Coltmbia. County




HARRY A_.-"' I;_OA\_:__ RM J ‘

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY.
FHONE COURT HOUSE . ¥. O, BOX 300

1 . 1 HOUR PHONY
4717 784100 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 ' {717) 784.6100

| "":__Date: April 1. 1991

- Tol Lar.ry W. and Lois M. Bitler
' RD#1 Bex 50

A T T P Po 17821
AN -eg—ay 5

Danlel G. Horne Raymond C. Horne

~Re:_ Liberty State Bank ?S_Lavne E. Horne and Alice Horne

No: 16 of 1991  fp | No- 1314 of 1990 gp

_E_Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, If you have any

clalms agalnst this property, notify thls’bfﬂte lmEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any'questions you may have..

. Respectfuily,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



L.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR. +

_ W

.

- SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT flouUst « P, 0, BOX 380 - . 24 HOUR PIONE
(717 994-1941 BLOOMSBURG, F_A $7018 _ (747} 784-6100
Date: April 1, 1991

To! Union National Bank of Mt, Carmel
1 North Oak Street :

2L 0] Pa 17851
T —wa ERe -

Daniel G. Korne, Raymond C. Horne

Re: Liberty State Bank VS, Wayne E, Horne and Alice Horne
No: 16 of 1991  ED Not ' 1314 of 1990  gp
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcomingzﬁhéflff's Sale, If }du have any

o clatms agalnst this property, notify thié‘bfflce.IHMEDlATELY.

Please feel free to contact me wlth1aﬁyIQUestinns you may have. .

" Respectfully,

'Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



."'_Dear Sir:

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

surmrr or COLUMBIA COUNW" _ _
MIONE ' COURT HOUSE < P. O BOX 380 . 4 HOUR PIONE
717} 784-1991 MLOOMSAURG, P_A 17815 (717} 784.6200

Date: April 1, 1991

To: Borg-Wagner Acceptance Corporat" on
P.O, Box 3145

e e

York,Pa. 17402

Da.nlel G.. Horne, Raymond C., Horne
Re:_ Liberty State Bank VS.hayne E, Horne and Alice Horne

of 1990 gp

- No: 16 ___of 1991 ED

Enclosed is a notice of an upcomlng Sherlff's Sale, If you have any

- claims against Lhis property, notify this off‘lce II“HEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me wlth any questicns you may have, .

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel dJr,
Sheriff of COIUmbla County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380
7171 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, ’A S 1Is

Date:  Aprii 1, 1991

To: J.J. Fuel, Inc,
Box 38
Rg- 17

% SRR, I
O L U § g i e ¥ gl = Y

OO

Daniel G. Horne, Raymond
- Re: Liberty State Bank VS, dayne. E. Horpe and Alice

H HOUR FIrONE
t717) 7846300

C. Horne
Horne

No: 16 of 1991 fp No: 1314 of 1990

Ji

Dear Sir: o
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherlffis Sale; 'lf Qou have
tlaims agalnst this property, notify this bfflte IE-HEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel,

any

Jr.

Sheriff of Columhia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Sk >
et rh

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE . 8. ©. 8OX 380

PIINE H DU PHONE
717) 784- 1491 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 717) 7846300
Date: April 1, 1991
To: Internal Revenue Service
District Office
—&50 el Steeats
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106
, Déniel G. Horne, Raymond C. Horne
Re: leerty State Bank vs‘ -T;T--nzmn']?' Horne and ?&71_1' ce_Horne
No: 16 of 1991 D No: 1314 of __ 1990 Jb

B Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming_Sheriff's Sale,

Please feel free Lp contact

If }ou have any

:'_ claims agalnst this property, notify thlsfoffjbe'IHMEDlATELY._

me wlth_aﬁyiquesttons you may have, .

| Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . {717} 784-6300

PHONE

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: April 1, 1991

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates
Daniel G. Horne, Raymond G. Horne
Liberty State Bank  vs. Wayne E. Forne and Alice Horne

No. 16 of 1991 ED  No. 1314 of 1990 Jo

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:
Ist week Mav 2, 1991

2nd week lay 9, 1991
3rd week May 16, 1991 *

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



LAY QFFICES
FisHBR, RicE, BARLETT, ELION & Wavwm, P.C.

125 EAST THIRD STREET

WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYIVANIA (7701
DEAN R. FISHER

. WALTER R _RICE
CARL E. BARLETT FI7-226-2443

1953 - 1970
ROBERT B. FLION
ROBERT B. WAYNE
ANTHONY J. GRIECO, Il
WILLIAM P. CARLUCCI March 22, 1991 TELECOPIER
DAVID €. SIIIPMAN (717} 326- 1585

LAVID K. JRWIN

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LIBERTY STATE BANK vs. SLABTOWN
No. 1314-90

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find the 3129 Affidavit and Affidavit as to Names
and Addresses and as to Non-Military Service, which documents should
complete the execution documents filed in the above referenced matter.
Kindly schedule this matter for Sheriff's sale and advise my office of
the date and time.

Thank you for your kindness.
Sincerely yours,

FISHER, RICE, BARLETT, ELION
& WAYNE, P.C.

William P. Carlucci

WKRC/trl
Enclosures



LAW OFFICES

FisunEr, Rice, BARLETT, ELION & WavyyE, P. L.
125 EAST THIRD STREET

WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSY LVANIA 17701

DEAN R. FISHER WAITER R.RICE
396.
CARL E. BARLETT 717-326-2443 19531679

ROBERT B. ELION

ROBERT B. WAYNE

ANTHONY J. GRIECO, II

WILLIAM P. CARLUCCI Februa ry 20, 1991 TELECOMER
DAVID C.SHIFMAN (717) 326- 1585
DAVID K. IRWIN

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

8loomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LIBERTY STATE BANK vs. SLABTOWNE AUTO
Dear Sheriff:

We have requested that you levy upon certain assets of the
Slabtowne Auto Sales partnership in connection with a confessed judg-
ment in favor of Liberty State Bank. The writ requests Tevy on the

personal property of the partnership and refers to my letter of
February 11, 1991,

In addition to the equipment of Slabtowne Mini Market, we request
that you Tevy on accounts receivable and contract rights of STabtowne
Sales and Mini Market which will be identified to you by Mr. Barth.

By copy of this letter, I am requesting that Mr. Barth contact

you to make arrangements for the lTevy just as I mentioned in my letter
of February 11, 1991,

Sincerely yours,

7
-Eg BARLETT, ELION
i - C -] ."r: 7

FISHERS RI

j i \ _,". E‘:
L

Willighm PT Carlucci
WPC/trl
cc: Steven Barth



IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LIBERTY STATE BANK,

Plaintiff :  CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V5, :
DANTEL G. HORNE, RAYMOND C. . No. 1314-90
HORNE and WAYNE E. HORNE :

individually and trading as
SLABTOWNE SALES AND MINI :
MARKET and SLABTOWNE AUTO SALES, : MORTGAGE FCRECLQOSURE
and DANIEL G. HORNE and ALICE :
HCRNE, individually,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WILLILM P. CARLUCCI, ESQ. of Fisher, Rice, Bariett, Elion &
Wayne, P.C., attorneys for Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
Tocated in the Township of Locust, County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania more fully described on Exhibit “A*
attached hereto:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Daniel G. Horne Raymond C. Horne

R.D. #1 R.D. #1

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820

Wayne E. Horne Slabtowne Auto Sales

R.D. #1 R.D. #1

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820

Stabtowne Sales, Service D[Daniel G. Horne and
and Mini Mart Alice Horne

R.D. #1 1 Horne Drive

Catawissa Elysburg, PA 17824

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Daniel G. Horne Raymond C. Horne
R.D. #1 R.D. #1
Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820




Wayne E. Horne Slabtowne Auto Sales

R.D. #1 R.D. #1

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820

Slabtowne Sales, Service Daniel G. Horne and
and Mini Mart Alice Horne

R.D. #1 1 Horne Drive

Catawissa Elysburg, PA 17824

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Internal Revenue Service
District Office
600 Arch Street
Philadefphia, PA 19106

J.J. Fuel, Inc.
Box 38
Numidia, PA

Liberty State Bank
Third at Maple Streets
Mt. Carmel, PA 17851

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Liberty State Bank
Third at Maple Streets
Mt. Carmel, PA 17851

Borg-Wagner Acceptance Corp.
P.0. Box 3145

2550 Kingston Road

York, PA 17402

Unjen National Bank of Mt. Carmel
1 North Oak Street
Mt. Carmel, PA 17851

5. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by this sale:

Larry W. and Lois M. Bitler
R.D. #1, Box 50
Danville, PA 17821




Borg-Wagner Acceptance Corp.

now known as Transamerica Commercial Finance Corp.

2550 Kingston Road
York, PA 17402

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowiedge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penaities of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 re]at1ng to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

ol

\\FEHERX{ RICE,/ BARLETT, ELION

. \H’AY * ‘I! P "
Dated: )J,, /7/ // BY: ]! 1

Wiy1iam P Car1UCC1, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
I1.D. #30477




EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township
of Locust, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod corner set in the Westerly line of other
tand now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, and in the
northerly line of land now or formerly of Peter Broda, et ux, and
thence running along the Northerly line of land now or formerly
of said Broda North 66 degrees 02 minutes West, 512.1 feet to a
pin corner set in the center line of the right of way of L.R.
19009; THENCE running along the center line of the right of way
of L.R. 19009, North 83 degrees 15 minutes tast, 282.7 feet to a
pin corner set in the center 1ine of said right of way of L.R.
19009 and in the Southerly Yine of land now or formerly of
Roaring Creek Mill, Inc.; THENCE running along the Southerly line
of land of said Roaring Creeek Mill, Inc., South 66 degrees 02
mintues East, 183.4 feet to an iron rod corner set in the
westerly line of other lands now or formerly of Howard C. and
Geneva M. Feese; THENCE running along the Westerly line of other
land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, South 6
degrees 41 minutes East, 167.9 feet to an iron rod corner, the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.15 acres of land according to a survey and draft
made by Construction Engineering Inc., on March 28, 1974, and
upon which is erected a block and frame store building.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, a right of way reserved by
Howard C. Feese and Geneva M. Feese, as more fully described by
reference to Deed between said Howard C. Feese, et ux, and Dale
E. Feese, et ux, dated August 27, 1974, and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 268, page 900.

BEING the same premises which Commonwealth Bank and Trust
Company, N.A. by their deed dated the 30th day of March, 1987 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 346 Page 153 granted and
conveyed unto Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Daniel G.
Horne, as tenants in partnership.

TOGETHER with the Equipment Inventory in or about the above
premises as listed on Schedule "A" attached to this Mortgage and
made a part hereof.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above described premises is
known as Tax Parcel number 20-04A-12-1 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor and is also known as R.D. #1,
Catawissa, Pennsylvania. Erected upon the above described parcel
of land is a one story cement block store and a one story frame
building used as offices with no basement.

SETZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION and to be sold as the property of
Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Daniel G. Horne by virtue of
judgment entered to Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No.
1314-90 on January 8, 1991.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LIBERTY STATE BANK, :

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS, :

DANIEL &. HORNE, RAYMOND C. : No. 1314-90
HORNE and WAYNE E. HORNE : .
individually and trading as
SLABTOWNE SALES AND MINI :
MARXET and SLABTOWNE AUTO SALES, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
and DANIEL G. HORMNE and ALICE :
HORNE, individually, :
Defendant :

AFFIDAYIT AS TO NAMES AND ADDRESSES
AND AS TO NON-MILITARY SERVICE

State of Pennsyivania : County of t

Steven Barth, being duly sworn according according to law,
deposes and says he is the authorized agent of Liberty State
Bank, the plaintiff in No., 1314-90 and that to the best of his
knowledge, information, and belief, the true and correct names of
the Defendants in the aforesaid action are Daniel G. Horne, Alice
Horne Raymond €. Horne, Wayne E. Horne t/a Slabtown 3ales,
Service and Min1 Market and Slabtown Auto 5ales and that upon
investigation by the Plaintiff the last known address of the

Defendants 1s as foliows:

Daniel G. Horne Raymond C. Horne

R.D. #1 R.D. #1

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820

Wayne E. Horne Slabtowne Auto Sales

R.D. #1 R.D. #1 '

Catawissa, PA 17820 Catawissa, PA 17820

Slabtowne Sales, Service Daniel G. Horne and
and Mini Mart Alice Horne

R.D. #1 1 Horne Drive

Catawissa, PA 17820 Elyshurg, PA 17824




AND FURTHER, Steven Barth deposes and says that to the best
of his knowledge, informatfon, and belief, after a good faith
investigation, the Defendants are not presently in the military
service of the United States, nor were they at any time since the
filing of the Complaint in this case in said military service and
that therefore the provisions of the Soldier's and Sailor's Civil

Relief Act of 1940, 50 U.S5.C.A. App. §520, are inapplicable.

Steven Barth

Swern to and subscribed before me
this -y &fday of 17~ 1891

,{(i%?ﬁgkﬁf(z . d (71:3/(ru¢2x::f

Notary Public

Debs Motarial Seal

0ora K. Crrang, Nodary Pubihc

Mt Camns Baro, Mo \huﬁ'fi)eldand County
My Commissicn Expires Feb. 1,1933

Member, Perinsyivania ASsocialion of Noanes

TATAL FP.04




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

LIBERTY STATE BANK, ; COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
Exec. No. /L Term 19 7
VS, ——

t Orig. No. _ 1314-90 Term 19
DANIEL G. HORNE, RAYMOND C. :

HORNE and WAYNE E. HORNE, :

individually and trading as : WRIT OF EXECUTION
SLABTOWNE SALES AND MINI : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
MARKET and SLABTOWNE AUTO :

SALES, and DANIEL G. HORNE :

and ALICE HORNE, individually :

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

70 satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the ahove
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Amount Due $ 93,547.19

Interest thru 10/15/90 and
late fees $ 3,387.74
Attorney's Fees $ 9.676.03
Total $106,610.96

together with interest from October 15, 1980, costs of suit and-

for foreclosure and sale of the suglect real property.

«.._// , -4 , "_1 -
ANy &)
) Prothonotaty, Common Pieas Court of
~7fc; Columbia County, Pennsylvania
 glS f e . ';f e
Dated:\-%{;! /S E:)/ /(;/’7 BY: L/f’ A Fav 4 /é/ LA
SEAL s




EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township
of Locust, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod corner set in the Westerly 1ine of other
land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, and in the
northerly 1ine of land now or formerly of Peter Broda, et ux, and
thence running along the Northerly line of land now or formerly
of said Broda North 66 degrees 02 minutes West, 512.1 feet to a
pin corner set in the center line of the right of way of L.R.
19009; THENCE running along the center line of the right of way
of L.R. 19009, North 83 degrees 15 minutes East, 282.7 feet to a
pin corner set in the center line of said right of way of L.R.
19009 and in the Southerly line of land now or formerly of
Roaring Creek Mill, Inc.; THENCE running along the Southerly line
of land of said Roaring Creeek Mill, Inc., South 66 degrees 02
mintues East, 183.4 feet to an iron rod corner set in the
westerly Tine of other Tands now or formerly of Howard C. and
Geneva M. Feese; THENCE running along the Westerly line of other
land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, South 6
degrees 41 minutes East, 167.9 feet to an iron rod corner, the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.15 acres of land according to a survey and draft
made by Construction Engineering Inc., on March 28, 1974, and
upon which is erected a block and frame store building.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, a right of way reserved by
Howard C., Feese and Geneva M. Feese, as more fully described by
reference to Deed between said Howard C. Feese, et ux, and Dale
E. Feese, et ux, dated August 27, 1974, and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 268, page 900.

BEING the same premises which Commonwealth Bank and Trust
Company, N.A. by their deed dated the 30th day of March, 1987 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 346 Page 153 granted and
conveyed unto Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Daniel G.
Horne, as tenants in partnership.

TOGETHER with the Equipment Inventory in or about the above
premises as listed on Schedule "A" attached to this Mortgage and
made a part hereof.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPQSES ONLY, the above described premises s
known as Tax Parcel number 20-04A-12-1 in -the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor and 1s also known as R.D. #1,
Catawissa, Pennsylvania. FErected upon the above described parcel
of land is a one story cement block store and a one story frame
building used as offices with no basement.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION and to be sold as the property of
Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Daniel G. Horne by virtue of
Judgment entered to Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No.
1314-90 on January 8, 1991,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LIBERTY STATE BANK, :
Plaintiff ¢ CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.
DANIEL G. HORNE, RAYMOND C. ; No. 1314-90
HORNE and WAYNE E. HORNE :

individually and trading as
SLABTOWNE SALES AND MINI :
MARKET and SLABTOWNE AUTO SALES, ¢ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
and DANIEL G. HORNE and ALICE :
HORNE, individually,

Defendant

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
P.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: Defendants in the above-captioned case and owners or reputed
owners of the real estate hereinafter described:

SEE EXHIBIT A" ATTACHED
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of
Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County upon the above-stated judgment, and directed to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, the Sheriff of Columbia County wil
expose to public sale at the Columbia County Court House,

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania on at

.m. the real estate and improvements erected thereon,

described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part of this
Notice. You are further notified that a schedule of proposed
distribution of the proceeds of the above sale will be filed by

the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on

and that distribution of said proceeds wil]
be made in accordance with said Schedule of Distribution unless

exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.




EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township
of Locust, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod corner set in the Westerly line of other
land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, and in the
northerly line of land now or formerly of Peter Broda, et ux, and
thence running along the Northerly 1ine of land now or formerly
of said Broda North 66 degrees 02 minutes West, 512.1 feet to a
pin corner set in the center 1ine of the right of way of L.R.
19009; THENCE running along the center line of the right of way
of L.R. 19009, North 83 degrees 15 minutes East, 282.7 feet to a
pin corner set in the center line of said right of way of L.R.
19009 and in the Southerly line of land now or formerly of
Roaring Creek Mi11, Inc.; THENCE running along the Southerly line
of land of said Roaring Creeek Mill, Inc., South 66 degrees 02
mintues East, 183.4 feet to an iron rod corner set in the
westerly line of other lands now or formerly of Howard C. and
Geneva M. Feese; THENCE running along the Westerly line of other
land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, South &
degrees 41 minutes East, 167.9 feet to an iron rod corner, the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.15 acres of land according to a survey and draft
made by Construction Engineering Inc., on March 28, 1974, and
upon which is erected a block and frame store building,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, a right of way reserved by
Howard C. Feese and Geneva M. Feese, as more fully described by
reference to Deed between said Howard C. Feese, et ux, and bale
E. Feese, et ux, dated August 27, 1974, and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 268, page $00.

BEING the same premises which Commonwealth Bank and Trust
Company, N.A. by their deed dated the 30th day of March, 1987 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 346 Page 153 granted and
Cconveyed unto Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Daniel G.
Horne, as tenants in partnership.

TOGETHER with the Equipment Inventory in or about the above
premises as listed on Schedule "A® attached to this Mortgage and
made a part hereof.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above described premises is
known as Tax Parcel number 20-04A-12-1 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor and is also known as R.D. #1,
Catawissa, Pennsylvania. Erected upon the above described parcel
of land is a one story cement block store and a one story frame
building used as offices with no basement.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION and to be sold as the property of
Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Daniel G. Horne by virtue of
Judgment entered to Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No.
1314-90 on January 8, 1991.




EXHIBIT *A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land sftuate in the Township
of Locust, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod corner set in the Westerly line of other
land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M. Feese, and in the
northerty line of tand now or formerly of Peter Broda, et ux, and
thence running along the Northerly 1ine of land now or formerly
of said Broda North 66 degrees 02 minutes West, 512.1 feet to a
pin corner set in the center line of the right of way of L.R.
19009; THENCE running atong the center line of the right of way
of L.R. 19009, North 83 degrees 15 minutes East, 282.7 feet to a
pin corner set in the center line of said right of way of L.R.
19009 and in the Southerly line of tand now or formerly of
Roaring Creek Mill, Inc.; THENCE running along the Southerly line
of land of said Roaring Creeek Mill, Inc., South 68 degrees 02
mintues East, 183.4 feet to an irom rod corner set in the
westerly line of other tands now or formerly of Howard C. and
Geneva M. Feese; THENCE running along the Westerly line of other
land now or formerly of Howard C. and Geneva M, Feese, South &
degrees 41 minutes East, 167.9 feet to an iron rod corner, the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.15 acres of land according to a survey and draft
made by Construction Engineering Inc., on March 28, 1974, and
upon which is erected a block and frame store building.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, NEVERTHELESS, a right of way reserved by
Howard C. Feese and Geneva M. Feese, as more fully described by
reference to Deed between said Howard C. Feese, et ux, and Dale
E. Feese, et ux, dated August 27, 1974, and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 268, page $00.

BEING the same premises which Commonwealth Bank and Trust
Company, N.A. by their deed dated the 30th day of March, 1987 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cotumbia
County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 346 Page 153 granted and
conveyed unto Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Danijel G.
Horne, as tenants in partnership.

TOGETHER with the Equipment Inventory in or about the above
premises as Tisted on Schedule "A* attached to this Mortgage and
made a part hereof.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above described premises is
known as Tax Parcel number 20-04A-12-1 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor and is also known as R.D. #1,
Catawissa, Pennsylvania. Erected upon the above described parcel
of land is a one story cement block store and a one story frame
building used as offices with no basement.,

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION and to be sold as the property of
Raymond C. Horne, Wayne E. Horne and Daniel G. Horne by.virtue of
judgment entered to Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No.
1314-90 on January 8, 1991.
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